(R-2000-1550)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-293268

ADOPTED ON JUNE 6, 2000

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$550,000.00 in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees, in Superior Court Case No. 732050, PCL Civil Constructors, Inc. v. City of San Diego, resulting from

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$550,000.00, made payable to PCL Civil Constructors in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

unforeseeable conditions encountered by the contractor.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Christopher S. Morris Deputy City Attorney

CGM:led:Civ June 6, 2000

Aud.Cert: 2001219

Or.Dept: Risk Management Department

R-2000-1550

L:\MORRIS\732050\Memo\CLAIM2R.FRM

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 2001219						
	the		ng resol					llotment o		r the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amo	unt (5	•				Fund			
Purp	ose	**************************************				,				
				NIN				*		
Date					·	_ Ву	:		MPTDOLLED	S DEPARTMENT
					. A(CCOUNTING DA	\TA			5 DEL ARTHEN I
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	, AMOUNT
								·		
	_l	J				J	_	TOTAL A	MOUNT	
provision require purpos Treasu same a anticipa Not	ons omen e of ry, care ta ated to Ex	of the Cl ts of the said cor r are ar o be dra to come	harter of Charter of tract, the strict of th	f the Cit of the C nat suffic d to con d that th Treasur	ey of San Dicity of San Dicity of San Dicient moneys ne into the se said money, to the cre	iego, and Diego, that s to meet Treasury, ey now ad	I do hereb sufficient in the obligat to the cre- ctually in the	y further omoneys had ions of said dit of the said of	certify, in cave been a dicontract appropriation, togethe	ation of any of the conformity with the ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which their with the moneys encumbered.
Vend	dor	PCL Civ	il Const	ructors, I	lnc.					
Purp	ose	Authoriz	ing the	transfer a	and the expe	enditure of	funds for t	he setteme	ent of the p	property damage
		claim in	rélating	to Pena	squitos Trun	ık Sewer R	Relief projec			
Date		June 2, 2000				By: Sinatt A				
						COLUMNIA		DITOR AND CO	OMPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND 41506	DEPT 773	org. 960	ACCOUNT 4824	JOB ORDER 173420	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BÉNF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$550,000.00
								- 1815		+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
		•			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					* 1
TOTAL AMOUNT									MOUNT	\$550,000.00

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

293268

JUN 06 2000

FUND OVERRIDE []
AC 2001219